

Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation (SPMC)

Bid Bulletin No.: 2 28 April 2023

Project Name : 2nd Public Bidding for the Provision of Security Services for San

<u>Pablo Manufacturing Corporation, Granexport Manufacturing Corporation, Legaspi Oil Company, Inc. and Southern Luzon Coconut</u>

Oil Mill, Inc.

Project Number : **SPMC-2023-002-B (PhilGEPS# 9665166)**

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders to clarify, modify and/or amend pertinent items in the Philippine Bidding Documents as discussed and agreed during Pre-bid conference held on April 26, 2023, the above-mentioned project of Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation (SPMC).

The following clarifications and/or amendments are provided for the guidance and reference of all prospective bidders:

I. AMENDMENTS

FROM	TO		
Checklist of Technical and Financial Requirements	Checklist of Technical and Financial Requirements		
I. TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOP	I. TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOP		
xxx	XXX		
<u>Technical Documents</u>	<u>Technical Documents</u>		
XXX	XXX		
(g) Others:	(g) Others:		
xxx	XXX		
2. Certificate of Pending/No Pending Labor Standard Violations/Cases or Clearance issued by the NLRC and DOLE having jurisdiction over the principal office address of the prospective bidder;	2. Certificate of Pending/No Pending Labor Standard Violations/Cases or Clearance issued by the NLRC and DOLE having jurisdiction over the principal office address of the prospective bidder issued within six (6) months from the date of bid opening;		
	xxx		
13. Clearance Certificate (issued within three (3)	13. Home Development and Mutual Fund		
months from the date of the opening of bids),	(HDMF/Pag-IBIG) and Philippine Health Insurance		
where the principal place of business of the	Commission (PhilHealth) Clearance and/or		
prospective bidder is located, and agency	<u>Certificate issued within three (3) months from the</u>		



Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation (SPMC)

documents indicating the latest payments of the following: (a) Social Security System (SSS); (b) Home Development and Mutual Fund (HDMF/Pag-IBIG); (c) Philippine Health Insurance Commission (PhilHealth); 14. A rating of at least SATISFACTORY performance from three (3) previous or current clients for the last Five (5) years from the date of the Deadline of Submission of Bid;			date of the opening of bids, issued by the appropriate government agency where the principal place of business of the prospective bidder is located; 14. A rating of at least SATISFACTORY performance from three (3) previous or current clients for the last Five (5) years from the date of the Deadline of Submission of Bid; (for deletion) 14. Proof of premium payments of Social Security System (SSS) within three (3) months from the date of the opening of bids issued by the appropriate government agency where the principal place of business of the prospective bidder is located;		
Terms of Reference (Annex "A") xxx iv. LIST OF REQUIRED FIREARM/EQUIPMENT/TOOLS		Terms of Reference (Annex "A") xxx iv. LIST OF REQUIRED FIREARM/EQUIPMENT/TOOLS			
EQUIPMENT Firearms	QTY /DESCRIPTION Forty-five (45) units- caliber 9mm pistol with ammos; and One (1) per guard on duty Three (3) units- 12 ga. Shotgun with ammos	SPMC - Batangas Granex -	EQUIPMENT Firearms	QTY /DESCRIPTION One (1) unit 9mm pistol with ammos per guard on duty except Head Office. Total of twenty-four (24) 9mm pistol units; and	All locations except Head Office
with	with animos	Iligan LEGOIL - Arimbay		One (1) per guard on duty (3) units- 12 ga. Shotgun with ammos	SPMC - Batangas Granex - Iligan LEGOIL - Arimbay

All other portions of the Bidding Documents affected by these amendments shall be made to conform to the same.



Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation (SPMC)

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be made integral part of the Bidding Documents.

For information and guidance of all concerned.

(Originally Signed) **AL MATTHEW P. UMALI**Bids and Awards Committee I